
Cheyenne Wells High School 

2021 Football Schedule 

 

Day Date   Opponent   Location  Time   Games 

 

Sat. Aug.   28 Hi-Plains  Home  5:00 PM    V  

 

Sat. Sept.   4 Stratton  Away  2:00 pm    V 

 

Fri. Sept.  10 Kit Carson  Away  7:00 PM    V 

 

Sat. Sept.  18 Granada  Home  2:00 PM    V 

 

Fri. Sept.  24 Eads   Home  4:00 pm    V 

 

Sat. Oct.     2 Walsh   Away  5:00 pm    V 

 

Fri. Oct.     8 Cheraw  Away  7:00 PM    V 
 

Sat. Oct.    16 Genoa-Hugo  Home  2:00 PM    V 
   (Homecoming) 

Fri. Oct.    22 Prairie  TBA  6:00 PM    V  

 

Sat. Oct.    30 Bethune  Home  1:00 pm   JV 

 

Sat. Nov.    6 State Prelims  TBA  TBA      V 

 

Sat. Nov.   13 State Quarters TBA  TBA      V  

 

Sat. Nov.   20 State Semi-Finals TBA  TBA      V  

 

Sat. Nov.   27 State Finals  Pueblo  TBA      V 

 

 

Head Coach:   Myles Smith 

Asst. Coach:  Blake Bogenhagen/Joel Carroll 

Athletic Director: Mike Miller/Sammi Chadwick 

Principal:  Mike Miller 

Superintendent: Randy Holmen 
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